
MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

September 24, 2013 

 
File/Case No. GC-2011-0098, GR-2005-0203, GR-2006-0288, GR-2008-0140, GR-2008-0387, GR-
2010-0138, GR-2011-0055 And GR-2012-0133 
 
 
Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Jeff Keevil  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
jeff.keevil@psc.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel 
Lewis Mills  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

   
MO PSC Staff  
Lera Shemwell  
200 Madison Street  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Lera.Shemwell@psc.mo.gov 

Laclede Development Company 
Legal Department  
720 Olive Street  
St. Louis, MO 63101 

Laclede Energy Resources, Inc. 
William J Niehoff  
23 Public Square, Suite 300  
PO Box 307  
Belleville, IL 62220 
wniehoff@mmrltd.com 

   
Laclede Gas Company  
Stephanie S Bell  
308 East High Street, Suite 301  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
sbell@blitzbardgett.com 

Laclede Gas Company 
Michael C Pendergast  
720 Olive Street, Suite 1520  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
mpendergast@lacledegas.com

Laclede Gas Company 
Rick E Zucker  
720 Olive Street  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
rzucker@lacledegas.com

   
Laclede Gas Family Services, 
Inc.  
Legal Department  
720 Olive Street  
St. Louis, MO 63101 

Laclede Group, Inc. 
Mark C Darrell  
720 Olive St, Suite 1504  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
mdarrell@lacledegas.com

Laclede Investment L.L.C. 
Legal Department  
720 Olive Street, Room 1517  
St. Louis , MO 63101 

   
Laclede Pipeline Company, Inc.  
Legal Department  
720 Olive Street  
St. Louis, MO 63101-2335 

Laclede Venture Corp. 
Legal Department  
720 Olive Street Rd.  
St. Louis, MO 63101 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e‐mail 
address will receive paper service. 


